# CH \$190.00 8745323

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delta Card Services, Inc.		08/23/2017	Corporation: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Paysafe Processing Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	Audax House, 6 Finch Road	
City:	Douglas	
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN	
Postal Code:	IMI 2PT	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87453233	MC	
Registration Number:	4433948	DELTA-PAY	
Registration Number:	4448364	DELTA-PAY	
Registration Number:	3865541	MCPS	
Registration Number:	3894848	YOUR ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS PARTNER	
Registration Number:	3832918	MERCHANTS' CHOICE PAYMENT SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3832917	MC MERCHANTS' CHOICE PAYMENT SOLUTIONS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** prosecutiondocketing@paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings LLP Address Line 1: 4747 Executive Dr.

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91423.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Yip
SIGNATURE:	/Laura C. Yip/

DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Howe - Trademark Assignment (executed).pdf#page1.tif		
source=Howe - Trademark Assignment (executed).pdf#page2.tif		
source=Howe - Trademark Assignment (executed).pdf#page3.tif		
source=Howe - Trademark Assignment (executed).pdf#page4.tif		

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") dated effective as of August 23, 2017 is by and between Delta Card Services, Inc., a Texas corporation having its principal office located at 16211 Park Ten Place, Houston, Texas 77084 ("Assignor"), and Paysafe Processing Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its registered office located at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee, Texas DCS, Ltd. and Paysafe Group PLC are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2017 (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign ownership in and to the Trademarks to Assignee which accepts such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and the mutual covenants herein contained and other good and valuable consideration, including the purchase price Assignee has given to Assignor, the adequacy, legal sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts and assumes, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as described on Exhibit A attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the applications for registration and registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.
- 2. The rights assigned herein include, without limitation all of the Assignor's right to sue and recover for any past, present, and future infringement or unauthorized use of any right or interest in the Trademarks.
- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any similar foreign trademark authorities, to record this Assignment and hereby represents and warrants that the Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.
- 4. Assignor agrees to execute any further lawful documents and take any other actions that the Assignee may consider necessary or appropriate to fully protect and vest in the Assignee the assigned rights and interests in the Trademarks and to assist the Assignee in the registration, maintenance, perfection and enforcement of any of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the first date written above.

ASSIGNOR:
DELTA ON SERVICES, INC.  By
Name: Todd Linden
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
ASSIGNEE:
PAYSAFE PROCESSING SOLUTIONS LLC
Ву:
Name: Doug Lewin
Title Provident and Chief Eventive Office

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the first date written above.

ASSIC	inor:
DELT	A CARD SERVICES, INC.
Ву:	
	Todd Linden

ASSIGNEE:

PAYSAFE PROCESSING SOLUTIONS LLC

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

By:

Name: Doug Lewin

Title: President and Chief Excentive Officer-

Vice President

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration Date or Filing Date	Registration No.	Trademark	Status
May 17, 2017	87/453,233	MC	Pending - Recent filing
November 12, 2013	4,433,948	DELTA PAY	Registered
December 10, 2013	4,448,364	DELTA PAY	Registered
October 19, 2010	3,865,541	MCPS	Registered
December 21, 2010	3,894,848	YOUR ELECTRIC PAYMENTS PARTNER	Registered
August 10, 2010	3,832,918	MERCANTS' CHOICE PAYMENT SOLUTIONS	Registered
August 10, 2010	3,832,917	MC MERCHANTS' CHOICE PAYMENT SOULTIONS	Registered

#11839432 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/31/2018 REEL: 006398 FRAME: 0566